in compliance with SEBI letter No. CFD/DIL/SK/SGS/
OW/8870/2014 dated March 24, 2014. ` 30/- (Rupees 
Thirty Only) per equity shares was the Floor Price of the 
Company.

2.	 Preferential allotment
	 During the year under review, the company allotted 

1,90,00,000 [One Crore Ninety Lacs] Convertible 
Warrants to M/s. Pragya Realty Developers Private 
Limited (Non Promoter) on preferential basis at a 
Subscription Price of ` 9/- per warrant, thereby entitling 
the holder of the warrants to exercise an option to 
subscribe to 1,90,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company